November 7, 2022
Jim Barstow
Vice President, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs & Support Services
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street
LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801
SUBJECT:  SEQUOYAH, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
0-TI-SXX-000-
017.0
Hazard Barriers Revision 571111.01 Procedures
AOP-N.03 External Flooding Revision 61
0-SO-250-1 125 Volt DC Vital Power System Revision 86
0-SO-250-2 120 Volt AC Vital Instrument Power System Revision 76
0-SO-70-1 Component Cooling Water System "B" Train Revision 50
71111.04 Procedures
0-SO-70-1, Att. 2 Component Cooling Water System "B" Train Valve Checklist 06/30/2011
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1790032 2A RHR pump room wall has approximately 3/4 inch gap
between the pipe insulation and the wall penetration
07/15/2022
AUX-0-653-00 Pre-Fire Plan Auxiliary Building - El. 653 Revision 9
AUX-0-734-01 Pre-Fire Plan Auxiliary Building- El. 734 Unit 1 side Revision 10
AUX-0-734-02 Pre-Fire Plan Auxiliary Building- El. 734 Unit 2 side Revision 9
71111.05
Fire Plans
DGB-0-722-00 Pre-Fire Plan Diesel Building- El. 722 Revision 7
Calculations MPN-000-000-
2010-0203
SQN Probabilistic Risk Assessment Internal Flooding
Analysis
Revision 6
Procedures AOP-M.08 Internal Flooding Revision 7
71111.06
Work Orders WO 122767469 0-MNWY-317-MH31A2 Inspect and repair manhole 09/12/2022
71111.11Q Miscellaneous SEG
OPL273S2253
Loss of CCS, RCP seal failure, LOCA Revision 0
1616986 Maintenance Rule Functional Failure for CDE 3115 - A EBR
chiller tripped on low oil pressure
10/07/2020Corrective Action
Documents
CAR 1643060-02 Submit PMCRs to replace oil pump and motor every 10
years for MCR, EBR, and SDBR chillers.
10/21/2020
71111.12
Work Orders WO 121868199 Rebuild SQN-2-TCV-067-0092A 11/03/2021
Miscellaneous CNL-22-080 Request for Enforcement Discretion from the Requirements
of Technical Specification 3.5.2, “ECCS – Operating”
07/22/202271111.13
Procedures 0-GO-16 System Operability Checklists Revision 32
CR 1788094 1A-A RHR Room Cooler Leak 07/06/2022
CR 1791651 ODMI tracking for 1B CCP 07/24/2022
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1798358 Unit 2 containment leakage 08/24/2022
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1792176 Procedure change request:  EA-68-4 100gpm of emergency
boration flow not obtainable through normal charging flow
path
07/27/2022
Operability
Evaluations
CAR 1788094-
001
Prompt Determination of Operability Documentation for CR
1788094
07/07/2022
Procedures EA-68-4 Emergency Boration Revision 17
Engineering
Evaluations
Pump Reference Value Worksheet 1-PMP-62-104:
Centrifugal Charging Pump 1B-B
07/24/2022
Miscellaneous CNL-22-079 Sequoyah Nuclear Plant (SQN), Unit 1, American Society of
Mechanical Engineers Operation and Maintenance Code,
Request for
Alternative RP-12
07/20/2022
1-PI-EBT-250-
731.0
120 VAC Vital Inverter Functional Test Revision 24Procedures
1-SI-SXP-062-
201.B
Centrifugal Charging Pump 1B-B Performance Test Revision 26
71111.19
Work Orders WO 120170099 Replace transformers T801, T803, L806 and L804 09/16/2022
MSPI Derivation Reports (UAI, URI, PLE) - Unit 1 and Unit 2
High Pressure Injection System (July 1, 2021 - June 30,
2022)
MSPI Derivation Reports (UAI, URI, PLE) - Unit 1 and Unit 2
Emergency AC System (July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022)
MSPI Derivation Reports (UAI, URI, PLE) - Unit 1 and Unit 2
Heat Removal System (July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022)
MSPI Derivation Reports (UAI, URI, PLE) - Unit 1 and Unit 2
Cooling Water System (July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022)
Unit 1 Narrative Logs - 7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022
Unit 2 Narrative Logs - 7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022
Miscellaneous
NEI 99-02 Regulatory Assessment Performance Indicator Guideline Revision 7
71151
Procedures NPG Standard
Programs and
Processes, NPG-
SPP-09.29
Mitigating System Performance Index Rev. 0001
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CR 1755861 Unexpected annunciators and rate trip for Unit 2 N41 power 02/18/2022
CR 1756108 Evaluate the detection and prevention strategy for NI's 02/19/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1756389 Received unexpected annunciators 2-XA-55-4B Window D-3
"IPRS NIS Power Range Overpower Rod Withdrawal"
02/22/0222
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1790511 1B CCP degraded flow 07/19/202271153
Miscellaneous CNL-22-080 Request for Enforcement Discretion from the Requirements